
 
RACING FIXTURES (AMENDMENT) - 2025/2026 SEASON 

(as at 4 February 2026) 
 

DATE DAY / TWILIGHT NIGHT DATE DAY / TWILIGHT NIGHT 
 2025      Sun 8 Feb  Sha Tin   

Sun 7 Sep  Sha Tin   Wed 11 Feb    Happy Valley 
Wed 10 Sep    Happy Valley Sat 14 Feb  Sha Tin   
Sun 14 Sep  Sha Tin   Thu 19 Feb  Sha Tin - Chinese New Year 

Wed 17 Sep    Happy Valley Sun 22 Feb  Sha Tin (Queen's Silver Jubilee Cup) 
Sun 21 Sep  Sha Tin   Wed 25 Feb    Happy Valley 

Wed 24 Sep    Happy Valley (Abandoned)        
Sun 28 Sep  Sha Tin   Sun 1 Mar  Sha Tin (Citi HK Gold Cup / HK Classic Cup) 

       Wed 4 Mar    Happy Valley 
Wed 1 Oct  Sha Tin   Sun 8 Mar  Sha Tin   

Sat 4 Oct  Sha Tin   Wed 11 Mar    Happy Valley 
Wed 8 Oct    Happy Valley Sun 15 Mar  Sha Tin    
Sun 12 Oct  Sha Tin   Wed 18 Mar    Happy Valley 

Wed 15 Oct    Happy Valley Sun 22 Mar  Sha Tin (BMW HK Derby) 
Sun 19 Oct  Sha Tin   Wed 25 Mar    Happy Valley 

Wed 22 Oct    Happy Valley Sun 29 Mar  Sha Tin   
Sun 26 Oct  Sha Tin          
Thu 30 Oct    Sha Tin Wed 1 Apr    Sha Tin 

       Mon 6 Apr  Sha Tin - Easter   
Sun 2 Nov  Happy Valley   Wed 8 Apr    Happy Valley 

Wed 5 Nov    Happy Valley Sun 12 Apr  Sha Tin   
Sun 9 Nov  Sha Tin   Wed 15 Apr    Happy Valley 

Wed 12 Nov    Happy Valley Sun 19 Apr  Sha Tin   
Sat 15 Nov  Sha Tin   Wed 22 Apr    Happy Valley 

Wed 19 Nov    Happy Valley Sun 26 Apr  Sha Tin (FWD Champions Day) 
Sun 23 Nov  Sha Tin   Wed 29 Apr    Happy Valley 

Wed 26 Nov    Happy Valley        
Sun 30 Nov  Sha Tin   Sun 3 May  Sha Tin   

       Wed 6 May    Sha Tin 
Wed 3 Dec    Happy Valley Sat 9 May  Sha Tin   
Sun  7 Dec  Sha Tin   Wed 13 May    Happy Valley 

Wed 10 Dec    Happy Valley Sun 17 May  Sha Tin   
Sun 14 Dec  Sha Tin (LONGINES HKIR) Wed 20 May    Happy Valley 

Wed 17 Dec    Happy Valley Sun 24 May  Sha Tin (Standard Chartered Champions & Chater Cup) 
Sat 20 Dec  Sha Tin   Wed 27 May    Happy Valley 
Tue 23 Dec    Happy Valley Sun 31 May  Sha Tin   
Sat 27 Dec  Sha Tin          

       Wed 3 Jun    Happy Valley 
 2026      Sun 7 Jun T Sha Tin   

Thu 1 Jan  Sha Tin - New Year   Wed 10 Jun    Happy Valley 
Sun 4 Jan  Sha Tin   Sat 13 Jun T Sha Tin   

Wed 7 Jan    Happy Valley Sun 21 Jun T Sha Tin   
Sun 11 Jan  Sha Tin   Wed 24 Jun    Happy Valley 

Wed 14 Jan    Happy Valley Sat 27 Jun T Sha Tin   
Sun 18 Jan  Sha Tin          

Wed 21 Jan    Sha Tin Wed 1 Jul T Sha Tin   
Sun 25 Jan  Sha Tin (Centenary Sprint Cup / Stewards' Cup) Sat 4 Jul T Sha Tin   

Wed 28 Jan    Happy Valley Wed 8 Jul    Happy Valley 
       Sun 12 Jul T Sha Tin   

Sun 1 Feb  Sha Tin (HK Classic Mile) Wed 15 Jul    Happy Valley 
Wed 4 Feb    Happy Valley        

T = Twilight Meeting 
PUBLIC HOLIDAYS SUMMARY OF FIXTURES 
2025 Wed 1 Oct - National Day Day - Happy Valley 1  (1 Sunday) 

Tue 7 Oct - The day following the Chinese Mid-Autumn Festival   - Sha Tin 41  (incl. 31 Sundays, 4 Public Holidays) 
Wed 29 Oct - Chung Yeung Festival    42  
Thu 25 Dec - Christmas Day Twilight - Sha Tin 7  (incl. 3 Sundays, 1 Public Holiday) 
Fri 26 Dec - The first weekday after Christmas Day    7  

2026 Thu 1 Jan - The first day of January Night - Happy Valley 35  (1 Tuesday) 
Tue 17 Feb - Lunar New Year's Day  - Sha Tin 4  (1 Thursday) 

Wed 18 Feb - The second day of Lunar New Year    39  
Thu 19 Feb - The third day of Lunar New Year  TOTAL  88  
Fri 3 Apr - Good Friday      
Sat 4 Apr - The day following Good Friday      

Mon 6 Apr - The day following Ching Ming Festival      
Tue 7 Apr - The day following Easter Monday      
Fri 1 May - Labour Day      

Mon 25 May - The day following the Birthday of the Buddha      
Fri 19 Jun - Tuen Ng Festival      

Wed 1 Jul - HKSAR Establishment Day     4 February 2026 
 



 
二○二五／二○二六年度馬季賽期表（修訂）  

（截至二○二六年二月四日）  

日 期   日賽/黃昏賽  夜賽 日 期   日賽/黃昏賽  夜賽 

二○二五年       二月八日 星期日  沙田   

九月七日 星期日  沙田   二月十一日 星期三    跑馬地 

九月十日 星期三    跑馬地 二月十四日 星期六  沙田   

九月十四日 星期日  沙田   二月十九日 星期四  沙田－農曆新年   

九月十七日 星期三    跑馬地 二月二十二日 星期日  沙田（女皇銀禧紀念盃） 

九月二十一日 星期日  沙田   二月二十五日 星期三    跑馬地 

九月二十四日 星期三    跑馬地（賽事取消）       

九月二十八日 星期日  沙田   三月一日 星期日  沙田（花旗銀行香港金盃/香港經典盃） 

      三月四日 星期三    跑馬地 

十月一日 星期三  沙田   三月八日 星期日  沙田   

十月四日 星期六  沙田   三月十一日 星期三    跑馬地 

十月八日 星期三    跑馬地 三月十五日 星期日  沙田   

十月十二日 星期日  沙田   三月十八日 星期三    跑馬地 

十月十五日 星期三    跑馬地 三月二十二日 星期日  沙田（寶馬香港打吡大賽） 

十月十九日 星期日  沙田   三月二十五日 星期三    跑馬地 

十月二十二日 星期三    跑馬地 三月二十九日 星期日  沙田   

十月二十六日 星期日  沙田         

十月三十日 星期四    沙田 四月一日 星期三    沙田 

      四月六日 星期一  沙田－復活節   

十一月二日 星期日  跑馬地   四月八日 星期三    跑馬地 

十一月五日 星期三    跑馬地 四月十二日 星期日  沙田   

十一月九日 星期日  沙田   四月十五日 星期三    跑馬地 

十一月十二日 星期三    跑馬地 四月十九日 星期日  沙田   

十一月十五日 星期六  沙田   四月二十二日 星期三    跑馬地 

十一月十九日 星期三    跑馬地 四月二十六日 星期日  沙田（富衛保險冠軍賽馬日） 

十一月二十三日 星期日  沙田   四月二十九日 星期三    跑馬地 

十一月二十六日 星期三    跑馬地       

十一月三十日 星期日  沙田   五月三日 星期日  沙田   

      五月六日 星期三    沙田 

十二月三日 星期三    跑馬地 五月九日 星期六  沙田   

十二月七日 星期日  沙田   五月十三日 星期三    跑馬地 

十二月十日 星期三    跑馬地 五月十七日 星期日  沙田   

十二月十四日 星期日  沙田（浪琴香港國際賽事） 五月二十日 星期三    跑馬地 

十二月十七日 星期三    跑馬地 五月二十四日 星期日  沙田（渣打冠軍暨遮打盃） 

十二月二十日 星期六  沙田   五月二十七日 星期三    跑馬地 

十二月二十三日 星期二    跑馬地 五月三十一日 星期日  沙田   

十二月二十七日 星期六  沙田         

      六月三日 星期三    跑馬地 

二○二六年       六月七日 星期日 T 沙田   

一月一日 星期四  沙田－新年   六月十日 星期三    跑馬地 

一月四日 星期日  沙田   六月十三日 星期六 T 沙田   

一月七日 星期三    跑馬地 六月二十一日 星期日 T 沙田   

一月十一日 星期日  沙田   六月二十四日 星期三    跑馬地 

一月十四日 星期三    跑馬地 六月二十七日 星期六 T 沙田   

一月十八日 星期日  沙田         

一月二十一日 星期三    沙田 七月一日 星期三 T 沙田   

一月二十五日 星期日  沙田（百週年紀念短途盃/董事盃） 七月四日 星期六 T 沙田   

一月二十八日 星期三    跑馬地 七月八日 星期三    跑馬地 

      七月十二日 星期日 T 沙田   

二月一日 星期日  沙田（香港經典一哩賽） 七月十五日 星期三    跑馬地 
二月四日 星期三    跑馬地       

T = 黃昏賽 
公眾假期    賽事次數摘要    

二○二五年 十月一日 星期三 國慶日 日賽 － 跑馬地  1 次 (1 次星期日) 

 十月七日 星期二 中秋節翌日     － 沙田 41 次 (包括 31次星期日及 4次公眾假期) 

 十月二十九日 星期三 重陽節   42 次  

 十二月二十五日 星期四 聖誕節 黃昏賽 － 沙田  7 次 (包括 3 次星期日及 1 次公眾假期) 

 十二月二十六日 星期五 聖誕節後第一個週日   7 次  

二○二六年 一月一日 星期四 一月一日 夜賽 － 跑馬地 35 次 (1 次星期二) 

 二月十七日 星期二 農曆年初一    － 沙田  4 次 (1 次星期四) 

 二月十八日 星期三 農曆年初二   39 次  

 二月十九日 星期四 農曆年初三  總計 88 次  

 四月三日 星期五 耶穌受難節     

 四月四日 星期六 耶穌受難節翌日     

 四月六日 星期一 清明節翌日     

 四月七日 星期二 復活節星期一翌日     

 五月一日 星期五 勞動節     

 五月二十五日 星期一 佛誕翌日     

 六月十九日 星期五 端午節     

 七月一日 星期三 香港特別行政區成立紀念日    二○二六年二月四日 
 


	DATE
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RACING FIXTURES (AMENDMENT) - 2025/2026 SEASON


(as at 4 February 2026)

		DATE

		DAY / TWILIGHT

		NIGHT

		DATE

		DAY / TWILIGHT

		NIGHT



		

		2025

		

		

		

		

		

		Sun

		8

		Feb

		

		Sha Tin

		

		



		Sun

		7

		Sep

		

		Sha Tin

		

		

		Wed

		11

		Feb

		

		

		

		Happy Valley



		Wed

		10

		Sep

		

		

		

		Happy Valley

		Sat

		14

		Feb

		

		Sha Tin

		

		



		Sun

		14

		Sep

		

		Sha Tin

		

		

		Thu

		19

		Feb

		

		Sha Tin - Chinese New Year



		Wed

		17

		Sep

		

		

		

		Happy Valley

		Sun

		22

		Feb

		

		Sha Tin (Queen's Silver Jubilee Cup)



		Sun

		21

		Sep

		

		Sha Tin

		

		

		Wed

		25

		Feb

		

		

		

		Happy Valley



		Wed

		24

		Sep

		

		

		

		Happy Valley (Abandoned)

		

		

		

		

		

		

		



		Sun

		28

		Sep

		

		Sha Tin

		

		

		Sun

		1

		Mar

		

		Sha Tin (Citi HK Gold Cup / HK Classic Cup)



		

		

		

		

		

		

		

		Wed

		4

		Mar

		

		

		

		Happy Valley



		Wed

		1

		Oct

		

		Sha Tin

		

		

		Sun

		8

		Mar

		

		Sha Tin

		

		



		Sat

		4

		Oct

		

		Sha Tin

		

		

		Wed

		11

		Mar

		

		

		

		Happy Valley



		Wed

		8

		Oct

		

		

		

		Happy Valley

		Sun

		15

		Mar

		

		Sha Tin 

		

		



		Sun

		12

		Oct

		

		Sha Tin

		

		

		Wed

		18

		Mar

		

		

		

		Happy Valley



		Wed

		15

		Oct

		

		

		

		Happy Valley

		Sun

		22

		Mar

		

		Sha Tin (BMW HK Derby)



		Sun

		19

		Oct

		

		Sha Tin

		

		

		Wed

		25

		Mar

		

		

		

		Happy Valley



		Wed

		22

		Oct

		

		

		

		Happy Valley

		Sun

		29

		Mar

		

		Sha Tin

		

		



		Sun

		26

		Oct

		

		Sha Tin

		

		

		

		

		

		

		

		

		



		Thu

		30

		Oct

		

		

		

		Sha Tin

		Wed

		1

		Apr

		

		

		

		Sha Tin



		

		

		

		

		

		

		

		Mon

		6

		Apr

		

		Sha Tin - Easter

		

		



		Sun

		2

		Nov

		

		Happy Valley

		

		

		Wed

		8

		Apr

		

		

		

		Happy Valley



		Wed

		5

		Nov

		

		

		

		Happy Valley

		Sun

		12

		Apr

		

		Sha Tin

		

		



		Sun

		9

		Nov

		

		Sha Tin

		

		

		Wed

		15

		Apr

		

		

		

		Happy Valley



		Wed

		12

		Nov

		

		

		

		Happy Valley

		Sun

		19

		Apr

		

		Sha Tin

		

		



		Sat

		15

		Nov

		

		Sha Tin

		

		

		Wed

		22

		Apr

		

		

		

		Happy Valley



		Wed

		19

		Nov

		

		

		

		Happy Valley

		Sun

		26

		Apr

		

		Sha Tin (FWD Champions Day)



		Sun

		23

		Nov

		

		Sha Tin

		

		

		Wed

		29

		Apr

		

		

		

		Happy Valley



		Wed

		26

		Nov

		

		

		

		Happy Valley

		

		

		

		

		

		

		



		Sun

		30

		Nov

		

		Sha Tin

		

		

		Sun

		3

		May

		

		Sha Tin

		

		



		

		

		

		

		

		

		

		Wed

		6

		May

		

		

		

		Sha Tin



		Wed

		3

		Dec

		

		

		

		Happy Valley

		Sat

		9

		May

		

		Sha Tin

		

		



		Sun 

		7

		Dec

		

		Sha Tin

		

		

		Wed

		13

		May

		

		

		

		Happy Valley



		Wed

		10

		Dec

		

		

		

		Happy Valley

		Sun

		17

		May

		

		Sha Tin

		

		



		Sun

		14

		Dec

		

		Sha Tin (LONGINES HKIR)

		Wed

		20

		May

		

		

		

		Happy Valley



		Wed

		17

		Dec

		

		

		

		Happy Valley

		Sun

		24

		May

		

		Sha Tin (Standard Chartered Champions & Chater Cup)



		Sat

		20

		Dec

		

		Sha Tin

		

		

		Wed

		27

		May

		

		

		

		Happy Valley



		Tue

		23

		Dec

		

		

		

		Happy Valley

		Sun

		31

		May

		

		Sha Tin

		

		



		Sat

		27

		Dec

		

		Sha Tin

		

		

		

		

		

		

		

		

		



		

		

		

		

		

		

		

		Wed

		3

		Jun

		

		

		

		Happy Valley



		

		2026

		

		

		

		

		

		Sun

		7

		Jun

		T

		Sha Tin

		

		



		Thu

		1

		Jan

		

		Sha Tin - New Year

		

		

		Wed

		10

		Jun

		

		

		

		Happy Valley



		Sun

		4

		Jan

		

		Sha Tin

		

		

		Sat

		13

		Jun

		T

		Sha Tin

		

		



		Wed

		7

		Jan

		

		

		

		Happy Valley

		Sun

		21

		Jun

		T

		Sha Tin

		

		



		Sun

		11

		Jan

		

		Sha Tin

		

		

		Wed

		24

		Jun

		

		

		

		Happy Valley



		Wed

		14

		Jan

		

		

		

		Happy Valley

		Sat

		27

		Jun

		T

		Sha Tin

		

		



		Sun

		18

		Jan

		

		Sha Tin

		

		

		

		

		

		

		

		

		



		Wed

		21

		Jan

		

		

		

		Sha Tin

		Wed

		1

		Jul

		T

		Sha Tin

		

		



		Sun

		25

		Jan

		

		Sha Tin (Centenary Sprint Cup / Stewards' Cup)

		Sat

		4

		Jul

		T

		Sha Tin

		

		



		Wed

		28

		Jan

		

		

		

		Happy Valley

		Wed

		8

		Jul

		

		

		

		Happy Valley



		

		

		

		

		

		

		

		Sun

		12

		Jul

		T

		Sha Tin

		

		



		Sun

		1

		Feb

		

		Sha Tin (HK Classic Mile)

		Wed

		15

		Jul

		

		

		

		Happy Valley



		Wed

		4

		Feb

		

		

		

		Happy Valley

		

		

		

		

		

		

		





T = Twilight Meeting

		PUBLIC HOLIDAYS

		SUMMARY OF FIXTURES



		2025
Wed

		1

		Oct

		- National Day

		Day

		- Happy Valley

		1

		

		(1 Sunday)



		Tue

		7

		Oct

		- The day following the Chinese Mid-Autumn Festival 

		

		- Sha Tin

		41

		

		(incl. 31 Sundays, 4 Public Holidays)



		Wed

		29

		Oct

		- Chung Yeung Festival

		

		

		

		42

		



		Thu

		25

		Dec

		- Christmas Day

		Twilight

		- Sha Tin

		7

		

		(incl. 3 Sundays, 1 Public Holiday)



		Fri

		26

		Dec

		- The first weekday after Christmas Day

		

		

		

		7

		



		2026
Thu

		1

		Jan

		- The first day of January

		Night

		- Happy Valley

		35

		

		(1 Tuesday)



		Tue

		17

		Feb

		- Lunar New Year's Day

		

		- Sha Tin

		4

		

		(1 Thursday)



		Wed

		18

		Feb

		- The second day of Lunar New Year

		

		

		

		39

		



		Thu

		19

		Feb

		- The third day of Lunar New Year

		

		TOTAL

		

		88

		



		Fri

		3

		Apr

		- Good Friday

		

		

		

		

		



		Sat

		4

		Apr

		- The day following Good Friday

		

		

		

		

		



		Mon

		6

		Apr

		- The day following Ching Ming Festival

		

		

		

		

		



		Tue

		7

		Apr

		- The day following Easter Monday

		

		

		

		

		



		Fri

		1

		May

		- Labour Day

		

		

		

		

		



		Mon

		25

		May

		- The day following the Birthday of the Buddha

		

		

		

		

		



		Fri

		19

		Jun

		- Tuen Ng Festival

		

		

		

		

		



		Wed

		1

		Jul

		- HKSAR Establishment Day

		

		

		

		

		4 February 2026
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二○二五／二○二六年度馬季賽期表（修訂）

（截至二○二六年二月四日）

		日 期

		

		

		日賽/黃昏賽

		

		夜賽

		日 期

		

		

		日賽/黃昏賽

		

		夜賽



		二○二五年

		

		

		

		

		

		二月八日

		星期日

		

		沙田

		

		



		九月七日

		星期日

		

		沙田

		

		

		二月十一日

		星期三

		

		

		

		跑馬地



		九月十日

		星期三

		

		

		

		跑馬地

		二月十四日

		星期六

		

		沙田

		

		



		九月十四日

		星期日

		

		沙田

		

		

		二月十九日

		星期四

		

		沙田－農曆新年

		

		



		九月十七日

		星期三

		

		

		

		跑馬地

		二月二十二日

		星期日

		

		沙田（女皇銀禧紀念盃）



		九月二十一日

		星期日

		

		沙田

		

		

		二月二十五日

		星期三

		

		

		

		跑馬地



		九月二十四日

		星期三

		

		

		

		跑馬地（賽事取消）

		

		

		

		

		

		



		九月二十八日

		星期日

		

		沙田

		

		

		三月一日

		星期日

		

		沙田（花旗銀行香港金盃/香港經典盃）



		

		

		

		

		

		

		三月四日

		星期三

		

		

		

		跑馬地



		十月一日

		星期三

		

		沙田

		

		

		三月八日

		星期日

		

		沙田

		

		



		十月四日

		星期六

		

		沙田

		

		

		三月十一日

		星期三

		

		

		

		跑馬地



		十月八日

		星期三

		

		

		

		跑馬地

		三月十五日

		星期日

		

		沙田

		

		



		十月十二日

		星期日

		

		沙田

		

		

		三月十八日

		星期三

		

		

		

		跑馬地



		十月十五日

		星期三

		

		

		

		跑馬地

		三月二十二日

		星期日

		

		沙田（寶馬香港打吡大賽）



		十月十九日

		星期日

		

		沙田

		

		

		三月二十五日

		星期三

		

		

		

		跑馬地



		十月二十二日

		星期三

		

		

		

		跑馬地

		三月二十九日

		星期日

		

		沙田

		

		



		十月二十六日

		星期日

		

		沙田

		

		

		

		

		

		

		

		



		十月三十日

		星期四

		

		

		

		沙田

		四月一日

		星期三

		

		

		

		沙田



		

		

		

		

		

		

		四月六日

		星期一

		

		沙田－復活節

		

		



		十一月二日

		星期日

		

		跑馬地

		

		

		四月八日

		星期三

		

		

		

		跑馬地



		十一月五日

		星期三

		

		

		

		跑馬地

		四月十二日

		星期日

		

		沙田

		

		



		十一月九日

		星期日

		

		沙田

		

		

		四月十五日

		星期三

		

		

		

		跑馬地



		十一月十二日

		星期三

		

		

		

		跑馬地

		四月十九日

		星期日

		

		沙田

		

		



		十一月十五日

		星期六

		

		沙田

		

		

		四月二十二日

		星期三

		

		

		

		跑馬地



		十一月十九日

		星期三

		

		

		

		跑馬地

		四月二十六日

		星期日

		

		沙田（富衛保險冠軍賽馬日）



		十一月二十三日

		星期日

		

		沙田

		

		

		四月二十九日

		星期三

		

		

		

		跑馬地



		十一月二十六日

		星期三

		

		

		

		跑馬地

		

		

		

		

		

		



		十一月三十日

		星期日

		

		沙田

		

		

		五月三日

		星期日

		

		沙田

		

		



		

		

		

		

		

		

		五月六日

		星期三

		

		

		

		沙田



		十二月三日

		星期三

		

		

		

		跑馬地

		五月九日

		星期六

		

		沙田

		

		



		十二月七日

		星期日

		

		沙田

		

		

		五月十三日

		星期三

		

		

		

		跑馬地



		十二月十日

		星期三

		

		

		

		跑馬地

		五月十七日

		星期日

		

		沙田

		

		



		十二月十四日

		星期日

		

		沙田（浪琴香港國際賽事）

		五月二十日

		星期三

		

		

		

		跑馬地



		十二月十七日

		星期三

		

		

		

		跑馬地

		五月二十四日

		星期日

		

		沙田（渣打冠軍暨遮打盃）



		十二月二十日

		星期六

		

		沙田

		

		

		五月二十七日

		星期三

		

		

		

		跑馬地



		十二月二十三日

		星期二

		

		

		

		跑馬地

		五月三十一日

		星期日

		

		沙田

		

		



		十二月二十七日

		星期六

		

		沙田

		

		

		

		

		

		

		

		



		

		

		

		

		

		

		六月三日

		星期三

		

		

		

		跑馬地



		二○二六年

		

		

		

		

		

		六月七日

		星期日

		T

		沙田

		

		



		一月一日

		星期四

		

		沙田－新年

		

		

		六月十日

		星期三

		

		

		

		跑馬地



		一月四日

		星期日

		

		沙田

		

		

		六月十三日

		星期六

		T

		沙田

		

		



		一月七日

		星期三

		

		

		

		跑馬地

		六月二十一日

		星期日

		T

		沙田

		

		



		一月十一日

		星期日

		

		沙田

		

		

		六月二十四日

		星期三

		

		

		

		跑馬地



		一月十四日

		星期三

		

		

		

		跑馬地

		六月二十七日

		星期六

		T

		沙田

		

		



		一月十八日

		星期日

		

		沙田

		

		

		

		

		

		

		

		



		一月二十一日

		星期三

		

		

		

		沙田

		七月一日

		星期三

		T

		沙田

		

		



		一月二十五日

		星期日

		

		沙田（百週年紀念短途盃/董事盃）

		七月四日

		星期六

		T

		沙田

		

		



		一月二十八日

		星期三

		

		

		

		跑馬地

		七月八日

		星期三

		

		

		

		跑馬地



		

		

		

		

		

		

		七月十二日

		星期日

		T

		沙田

		

		



		二月一日

		星期日

		

		沙田（香港經典一哩賽）

		七月十五日

		星期三

		

		

		

		跑馬地



		二月四日

		星期三

		

		

		

		跑馬地

		

		

		

		

		

		





T = 黃昏賽

		公眾假期

		

		

		

		賽事次數摘要

		

		

		



		二○二五年

		十月一日

		星期三

		國慶日

		日賽 －

		跑馬地

		 1次

		(1次星期日)



		

		十月七日

		星期二

		中秋節翌日

		　　  －

		沙田

		41次

		(包括31次星期日及4次公眾假期)



		

		十月二十九日

		星期三

		重陽節

		

		

		42次

		



		

		十二月二十五日

		星期四

		聖誕節

		黃昏賽 －

		沙田

		 7次

		(包括3次星期日及1次公眾假期)



		

		十二月二十六日

		星期五

		聖誕節後第一個週日

		

		

		7次

		



		二○二六年

		一月一日

		星期四

		一月一日

		夜賽 －

		跑馬地

		35次

		(1次星期二)



		

		二月十七日

		星期二

		農曆年初一

		　　　－

		沙田

		 4次

		(1次星期四)



		

		二月十八日

		星期三

		農曆年初二

		

		

		39次

		



		

		二月十九日

		星期四

		農曆年初三

		

		總計

		88次

		



		

		四月三日

		星期五

		耶穌受難節

		

		

		

		



		

		四月四日

		星期六

		耶穌受難節翌日

		

		

		

		



		

		四月六日

		星期一

		清明節翌日

		

		

		

		



		

		四月七日

		星期二

		復活節星期一翌日

		

		

		

		



		

		五月一日

		星期五

		勞動節

		

		

		

		



		

		五月二十五日

		星期一

		佛誕翌日

		

		

		

		



		

		六月十九日

		星期五

		端午節

		

		

		

		



		

		七月一日

		星期三

		香港特別行政區成立紀念日

		

		

		

		二○二六年二月四日





